into a de minimis settlement pursuant to
Section 122(g)(4) of the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation
and Liability Act of 1980, as amended
(CERCLA), 42 U.S.C. 9622(g)(4). This
proposed settlement is intended to
resolve the liabilities under CERCLA of
one hundred and sixty-eight (168) de
minimis parties for response costs
incurred and to be incurred at the
Malvern TCE Superfund Site, East
Whiteland Township, Chester County,
Pennsylvania.
DATES: Comments must be provided on
or before August 6, 1999.
ADDRESS: Comments should be
addressed to Suzanne Canning, Docket

[...]

of the Attorney General, United States
Department of Justice or her designee. A
list of the parties who have executed
binding certifications of their consent to
participate in this settlement is available
from U.S. EPA at the address listed
above.

The one hundred and sixty-eight (168)
settling parties collectively have agreed
to pay $3,774,954.00 to the Hazardous
Substances Trust Fund subject to the
contingency that EPA may elect not to
complete the settlement if comments
received from the public during this
comment period disclose facts or